GETTING TO

CHURCH

CHURCHES

LOCATION

Bible Baptist Church

Christian Life Assembly Church

Country & Town Baptist Church
Crossroads Community Church
Emmanuel Baptist Church

Grantham Church

Immanuel Church

Mechanicsburg Brethren in Christ Church
Slate Hill Mennonite Church

West Shore Free Church

TRANSPORT

SHUTTLE DEPARTURE TIME

9:25am

10:30am

8:40am + 10:10am

9:30am

8:45am

Short walk to the front of campus
10:15am

@:10am + 10:30am

9:00am

8:35am + 10:05am

CALL DURING BUSINESS HOURS
TO REQUEST PICKUP FROM CAMPUS

Apostolic Faith Church

Belong Collective Church

Calvary Evangelical Lutheran Church
Carlisle Reformed Presbyterian Church
Cedar Hill Baptist Church

Chestnut Grove United Methodist Church
Choice Community Christian Church
Christ Lutheran Church, Filey’s
Community Evangelical Free Church
Crossroads Bible Church

Fairview Bethel Church of God

Faith Assembly Church

First Church of God - Mechanicsburg
Good News Church

Goodwin Memorial Baptist Church
Gospel Fellowship Church

Grace Baptist Church

Grace Reformed Baptist Church
Harrisburg First Church of the Brethren
Harrisburg Korean Presbyterian Church
Hope Grace Church

Impact Fellowship Church

CHURCHES

717-697-4886
717-559-3236
717-697-9771
717-249-5675
717-432-9590
717-432-8243
717-592-1031
717-432-4878
717-979-9325
717-432-4099
717-774-1331
717-938-6976
717-766-8963
717-791-0860
717-238-4400
386-366-3944
717-249-4912
717-761-4722
717-234-0415
717-731-9220
717-432-5332
724-541-4054

CONTACTS

717-564-5821
717-236-8600
717-233-8380
717-857-3357
717-541-0400
717-232-8946
717-257-1270
717-766-8880
717-697-0682
717-432-4234
717-218-1009
717-727-7721
717-432-0141
717-432-3202
717-503-5179
717-737-6621
717-774-6444
717-503-7222
610-733-6354
717-766-2662
717-545-4271
717-761-0942

Journey Church

Kingdom Embassy Church

Legacy Faith Church

Liberti Church

Living Hope Church

Macedonia Missionary Baptist Church
Market Square Presbyterian Church
Mechanicsburg Church of the Brethren
Mechanicsburg Community Church
Monaghan Presbyterian Church
Redeemer Orthodox Presbyterian Church
Rescue Community Church

Saint John’s Franklin Lutheran Church
Saint Paul’s Lutheran Church

Second City Church

Shiremanstown United Methodist Church
Table Life Church

Thrive in Faith Church

Trindle Spring Evangelical Lutheran Church
Trinity Evangelical Lutheran on Main Church
Trinity Presbyterian Church

West Shore Baptist Church

ALL SHUTTLES DEPART FROM VISITOR PARKING LOT ON SUNDAY MORBRNINGS



