GETTING TO CHURCH

CHURCHES with TRANSPORT

LOCATION + SHUTTLE DEPARTURE TIME

Bible Baptist Church 9:25am
Christian Life Assembly Church 10:30am

Country & Town Baptist Church 8:40am + 10:10am

Crossroads Community Church 9:30am
Emmanuel Baptist Church 8:45am

Grantham Church Short walk to the front of campus

Immanuel Church 10:15am

Mechanicsburg Brethren in Christ Church 9:10am + 10:30am

Slate Hill Mennonite Church 9:00am

West Shore Free Church 8:35am + 10:05am

CALL DURING BUSINESS HOURS TO REQUEST PICKUP FROM CAMPUS

CHURCHES + CONTACTS

Apostolic Faith Church	717-697-4886	717-564-5821	Journey Church
Belong Collective Church	717-559-3236	717-236-8600	Kingdom Embassy Church
Calvary Evangelical Lutheran Church	717-697-9771	717-233-8380	Legacy Faith Church
Carlisle Reformed Presbyterian Church	717-249-5675	717-857-3357	Liberti Church
Cedar Hill Baptist Church	717-432-9590	717-541-0400	Living Hope Church
Chestnut Grove United Methodist Church	717-432-8243	717-232-8946	Macedonia Missionary Baptist Church
Choice Community Christian Church	717-592-1031	717-257-1270	Market Square Presbyterian Church
Christ Lutheran Church, Filey's	717-432-4878	717-766-8880	Mechanicsburg Church of the Brethren
Community Evangelical Free Church	717-979-9325	717-697-0682	Mechanicsburg Community Church
Crossroads Bible Church	717-432-4099	717-432-4234	Monaghan Presbyterian Church
Fairview Bethel Church of God	717-774-1331	717-218-1009	Redeemer Orthodox Presbyterian Church
Faith Assembly Church	717-938-6976	717-727-7721	Rescue Community Church
First Church of God - Mechanicsburg	717-766-8963	717-432-0141	Saint John's Franklin Lutheran Church
Good News Church	717-791-0860	717-432-3202	Saint Paul's Lutheran Church
Goodwin Memorial Baptist Church	717-238-4400	717-503-5179	Second City Church
Gospel Fellowship Church	386-366-3944	717-737-6621	Shiremanstown United Methodist Church
Grace Baptist Church	717-249-4912	717-774-6444	Table Life Church
Grace Reformed Baptist Church	717-761-4722	717-503-7222	Thrive in Faith Church
Harrisburg First Church of the Brethren	717-234-0415	610-733-6354	Trindle Spring Evangelical Lutheran Church
Harrisburg Korean Presbyterian Church	717-731-9220	717-766-2662	Trinity Evangelical Lutheran on Main Church
Hope Grace Church	717-432-5332	717-545-4271	Trinity Presbyterian Church
Impact Fellowship Church	724-541-4054	717-761-0942	West Shore Baptist Church